# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5279095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAPPY CARE PTY LTD	12/07/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BELISWAY PTY LTD	
Street Address:	96 WESTBURY STREET	
City:	BALACLAVA, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3183	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29668866

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5035957300

Email: trinh@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARG18302D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ODAN TRINH
SIGNATURE:	/Odan Trinh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignee Name Change (from client) 12-11-18#page1.tif

PATENT 505232325 REEL: 047791 FRAME: 0164





# **Certificate of Registration on Change of Name**

This is to certify that

**BAPPY CARE PTY LTD** 

Australian Company Number 619 632 138

did on the seventh day of December 2018 change its name to

**BELISWAY PTY LTD** 

Australian Company Number 619 632 138

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the eighth day of June, 2017.

fares Physton

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventh day of December 2018.

James Shipton Chair

**RECORDED: 12/12/2018**